Responsible for correspondence with other associations
and agencies and recruitment of new members.

Article #9

Dues & Finances

Section #1:  The annual dues shall be ten dollars ($10.00) for active members,
no fees for honorary and guest members, three hundred and twenty five dollars
($325.00), three hundred and seventy five dollars ($375.00), or four hundred
and fifty dollars ($450.00) depending on the size of a booklet ad for business
members, and twenty dollars ($20.00) for retired business members.

Section #2:  Each member shall pay annual dues on or before February 1st to
the Treasurer  of  the Association,  who,  after  issuing a  receipt,  will  make the